

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CRUMLEY ROBERTS SHAREHOLDER JIMMY BRITTAIN STANDS UP FOR HIS CLIENTS AND FOR OTHERS IN THE BEARDING COMMUNITY



<u>PRESS RELEASE:</u> Crumley Roberts is a consumer-based law firm with offices, partnerships and affiliations throughout the United States. Led by President and Chief Executive Officer Chris Roberts, along with a team of Executive Vice Presidents and Shareholder Attorneys, the law firm remains committed to STANDING UP for its clients, for its communities and for its employees through legal practice groups and through community and employee programs offered by The Roberts Center for Leadership, Education, Advancement and Development. Crumley Roberts Regional Offices are located in Greensboro, North Carolina, Charlotte, North Carolina, Columbia, South Carolina, Atlanta, Georgia and Birmingham, Alabama. Please visit CrumleyRoberts.com for more information regarding the law firm, its legal practice areas and its community programs as well as for Media Inquiries.

Crumley Roberts President and Chief Executive Officer Christopher H. Roberts is pleased to honor Shareholder Attorney Jimmy Brittain's ongoing commitment to his clients and to others in the community as the law firm moves into its 33rd year. Jimmy is one of nearly two hundred employees at Crumley Roberts who work hard each day to advocate for and seek justice for our clients during life's most difficult moments. Shaped by his own experience of being bullied at a young age, Jimmy developed a true passion for fighting for those who cannot always fight for themselves. He understands that his clients have been thrown into an uncertain future following their injury, that they are not sure how to move forward and that they need understanding and guidance. Jimmy welcomes his opportunity to Stand Up For his clients as he works with them to develop a plan to move forward together. He is proud to make a difference in the lives of his clients and in the greater community.

As a National Beard Champion, Jimmy works hard to promote the bearding community and to work as an ambassador representing his bearded brothers. He uses the platform he has been given to speak out about important issues that impact those in the communities served by Crumley Roberts and beyond. In addition to advocating on behalf of his clients, Jimmy works with Crumley Roberts Anti-bullying Programs offered by The Roberts Center for Leadership, Education, Advancement and Development, many times using his beard to begin important conversations. He explains to young people that each of them holds a unique and special place in this world that should be celebrated. He goes on to share his own experiences and to encourage them to celebrate diversity in themselves and in each other. "The world is a magical place," Jimmy explains, "And it's made even more magical because of our own differences and the differences of those around us. Let's love and take care of each other."

Crumley Roberts is grateful to Jimmy Brittain for his continued care of his clients and others in the community. Christopher Roberts, President and Chief Executive Officer, shared the following statement, "Jimmy is a true champion for his clients, for his fellow employees and for his community. We are very proud to celebrate his ongoing commitment to Care Like Family, Listen To Learn and Do What's Right. We look forward to all the years ahead as we continue to Stand Up For our clients and for each other."

